




DETAILED ASK & REFERENCES

Request is in accordance with two key zoning ordinance for the
1. Maximum height and placement for residential fences defined in Sec. 27-267, Sec.

27-289,
a. Sec. 27-267 Maximum height in which the community development director is

authorized to allow fences in the side yard fronting a street on residential corner
lot at a height of up to six feet through the administrative permit process (article
V, division 7).

i. Our proposed fence would be a consistent height of six feet tall as
mapped out in the visual attached.

b. Sec. 27-289 Intersection visibility, that proposed fence installation plans are
beyond the minimum set-back of 15 feet from the intersection.

i. Our scoped design currently places the most forward point of the fence at
a distance of 44 feet from the intersection of Woodsong Trail (East) and
Dunwoody Club Drive, well beyond the 15 feet minimum.

2. And the approval process as defined by Article V, division 7.

Sec. 27-441. - Review and approval criteria.
(a) Special administrative permits except for party house events may be approved by

the community development director only when the community development
director determines that any specific approval criteria associated with the authorized
administrative permit and the following general approval criteria have been met:

i. The grant of the administrative permit will not be detrimental to the public
health, safety or welfare of the public or injurious to the subject property,
adjacent properties, or improvements;

1. The installation of new front, side-yard fencing has no impact on
the public health, safety, and welfare. The layout and placement of
our proposed fence, supports all existing property setbacks and is
specifically designed to

a. Optimize the existing tree footprint, and avoid
unnecessary clearing on our property

b. Promote a high level of function for our septic system
installation in the backyard (per the original build)

c. Provide safety and privacy for our children, family, and
friends with consideration to the traffic and flow on
Dunwoody Club.

ii. The requested administrative permit does not go beyond the minimum
necessary to afford relief; and

1. Our unique plot size and shape does not offer the same value or
potential of other more standardized lot’s with a more traditionally
scoped lot see example in figure 15-1 Maximum Fence and Wall
Heights.



2. Existing plot design is scoped with limited depth and usable
area behind our primary home structure for recreational
activities on our property, or landscaping due to the placement of
our septic tank. There is significant land and level area on one
side of our home, which is in direct contrast to more traditional plot
layouts as visualized in Dunwoody Code reference Figure 15-1
Maximum Fence and Wall Heights (similar to our direct neighbors
to the left at 1234 Dunwoody Club) which both present limited
side-yard, but significant depth behind the home structure.

3. Secondly, the face of our home and the position of our driveway
are perpendicularly angled, with the face of our home positioned
to Dunwoody Club, and our driveway set to the side on Woodsong
Trail.

4. These circumstances were established with the initial build in 1969
and can be identified in the attached document Woodsong Plat
52-145, Lot 16: 5476 Woodsong Trail.

iii. The requested administrative permit is consistent with all relevant purpose
and intent statements of this zoning ordinance.

1. The requested approval is within the predefined approval
thresholds (Max 6’) detailed in the Dunwoody Code including the
maximum height and placement for residential fences as defined
in Sec. 27-267 - Maximum Height, Sec. 27-289 - Intersection
visibility, and is following the approval process as defined by
Article V, division 7 available for other similarly situated properties
to pursue.

2. The requested approval is consistent with other properties in the
local area with 6ft fence installations with 6’ + fence installations in
the front-side yard

a. 5515 Bend Creek Rd, Dunwoody, GA 30038
b. 5726 Bend Creek Rd. Dunwoody, GA 30038

Please see attached details that outline and evidence the scope of our existing home and
proposed plans to stall a new fence.

Included Visuals & Evidence:

1.Topographical Survey outlining property lines, existing structures, and elevations.

2.Estimated mapping of septic tank and drain field.

3.Focused outline of home structure and proposed fence.

4.Landscape design, including future optimization of space based on existing elevation, water

flow, and trees.

5.Overall scope of fence as provided by vendor (Allied Fence).

6. & 7. Additional homes in our local area with fence installations consistent with our proposal.



*Original documentation of both the property survey (1) and landscape design (4) have been

sent as separate attachments to note broader scope and original authorship.



Included Evidence & Visuals: 
1. Topographical Survey outlining property lines, existing structures, and elevations.
2. Estimated mapping of septic tank and drain field. 
3. Focused outline of home structure and proposed fence.
4. Landscape design, including future to optimize space based on existing elevation, 

water flow, and trees. 
5. Overall scope of fence as provided by vendor (Allied Fence).
6. Local instances of 6’ fence installations in the front side-yard beyond the 3’ set-back 

of the leading edge of primary structure. 

*Original documentation of both the property survey (1) and landscape design (4) have 
been sent as separate attachment to note broader scope and original authorship. 



Image 1
Applicant notes: 

Survey details key factors 
influencing landscape design + 
fence placement. 
• Property line determination, 
• zoning and setbacks 

determination, 
• location of all the trees 6" 

and up on the lot, 
• topography
• Utilities
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Image 2
Applicant notes: 

Estimated placement of septic 
and drain-field layered onto 
survey mapping property

Original documentation on file 
with Dekald County and provided 
in attached evidence, titled: 
“Septic Filing 5476 Woodsong 
Trail-001.jpg” 

Drain field 



House

Gar
ag

e

55.2

13
’

24
’

41’

35’

Image 3
Applicant notes: 
*Note compliance with 
Sec. 27-289 Intersection visibility, 
beyond the minimum 15’ setback 
• Evidence = 35’ property 

setback + 55.5 housing 
structure setback, mapped by 
Survey Land Express, Inc.

• Proposed fence outlined in 
green, gold, and purple. 

Additional references: 
• Green lines existing 4’ fence to 

be replaced with 6’ 
• Gold and purple lines new 6’ 

fence line
• Purple lines highlight fence 

subject to approval by the 
community Development 
Director and special permit 
process

Drain field 



Image 4
Applicant notes: 

Landscape design with proposed 
fence as well as future 
considerations OUTSIDE of this 
request 
e.g., “proposed extended 
driveway” 



Allied Fence Quote to outline* 
total material 

*Not to scale with detailed survey and design plan
Original documentation provided (for material ordering purpose only) 

Image 5
Applicant notes: 

Landscape design with proposed 
fence as well as future 
considerations OUTSIDE of this 
request 
e.g., “proposed extended 
driveway” 



Consistency with other 
homes in the area

6’ Fence Installations in the Front side-yard beyond 
the 3’ set-back of the leading edge of primary 

structure. 



 5726 Bend Creek Rd, Dunwoody, GA 30038 • 6’ + Fence along 
front side-yard (along 
Dunwoody Club 
Drive) 

• 6’ Fence meeting the 
front of the home, 
inconsistent with 3’ 
required set-back 
from the leading 
edge of primary 
structure.  



5515 Bend Creek Rd, Dunwoody, GA 30038 • 6’ + Fence along 
front side-yard (along 
Dunwoody Club 
Drive) 

• 6’ Fence meeting the 
front of the home, 
inconsistent with 3’ 
required set-back 
from the leading 
edge of primary 
structure.  




